I, PHILIPPA JILLIAN SPENCE, Director of Aviation Safety, on behalf of CASA, make this instrument under paragraph 9 (1) (c) of the *Civil Aviation Act 1988* and regulation 60.020 of the *Civil Aviation Safety Regulations 1998*.

[Signed P. Spence]

Pip Spence Director of Aviation Safety

21 March 2023

Part 60 Manual of Standards Amendment Instrument 2023

1 Name

This instrument is the *Part 60 Manual of Standards Amendment Instrument 2023*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is registered.

3 Amendment of Part 60 Manual of Standards

Schedule 1 amends the Part 60 Manual of Standards.

Schedule 1 Amendment

[1] Subsection 5 (4)

omit

2023

insert

2025